U.S. Imports of Softwood Lumber from Canada-Quantity

Quantitiesin Board Feet

Regions Subject to the Softwood Lumber Agreement of 2006

Total

British Columbia-
Coast

British Columbia-
Interior

British Columbia-
Unspecified

Alberta

Manitoba

Saskatchewan

Ontario

Quebec

Unspecified
Regions

2009
Jan.- Mar.

January
February
March
April

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

1,746,581,233

515,728,731
574,855,106
655,997,396

73,234,816

20,873,866
23,748,270
28,612,680

1,077,574,644

341,745,667
364,639,625
371,189,352

188,576

©)
136,453
52,123

223,144,158

65,748,990
72,680,530
84,714,637

8,574,481

3,332,920
1,324,269
3,917,293

11,327,689

2,196,379
5,077,988
4,053,322

100,382,114

25,284,422
34,964,509
40,133,183

252,097,546

56,546,488
72,283,462
123,267,597

57,208
©)
©)

57,208

Regions Not Subject to the Softwood L umber Agreement of 2006

Total

Maritimes

Yukon

Northwest
Territories

Nunavut

Excluded
Companies

2009
Jan.- Mar.

January
February
March
April
May
June

July
August
September
October
November
December

220,927,862

58,066,536
74,384,917
88,476,408

153,620,684

38,568,215
53,942,022
61,110,447

©)
©)
©)

©)
©)
©)

©)
©)
©)

67,307,178

19,498,321
20,442,896
27,365,961

For Technical Documentation, see www.cenus.gov/reference/guides/methodol ogy/softwood_|umber.html



